
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 7cc- ll-. F,,! ~ . ' _. 

In re: Compliance investigation of TCG Public 
Communications, Inc. for apparent violation of 
Section 364.183(1), F.S., Access to Company 
Records, and determination of amount and 
appropriate method for refunding overcharges 
for collect calls made from inmate pay 
telephones. 

DOCKET NO. 060614-TC FE- -5 3: 25 

DATED: FEBRUARY 5,2007 
ti .til, t/J.A*.-5 f 

CLERK 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the original and one correct copy of STAFF'S SECOND SET 

OF INTERROGATORIES TO TCG PUBLIC COMMUNICATIONS (NOS. 6 - 17) has been 

served by U. S. mail to Floyd Self, Messer Caparello & Self, PA;2618 Centennial Place, 

Tallahassee, FL 32308 and that a true copy thereof has been fumished to the following by U. S. 

mail this 5th day of February, 2007: 

TCG Public Communications 
c/o Global Tel*Link Corp. 
c/o Floyd Self 
Messer Caparello & Self, PA 
261 8 Centennial Place 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 323 99-0 8 5 0 
(850) 413-6199 


